

Economic and Social Council

Distr.: General 20 December 2017

English

Original: English and French

Economic Commission for Europe

Inland Transport Committee

Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Joint Meeting of Experts on the Regulations annexed to the European Agreement concerning the International Carriage of Dangerous Goods by Inland Waterways (ADN) (ADN Safety Committee)

Thirty-first session

Geneva, 28-31 August 2017

Report of the Joint Meeting of Experts on the Regulations annexed to the European Agreement concerning the International Carriage of Dangerous Goods by Inland Waterways (ADN Safety Committee) on its thirty-first session

Corrigendum

1. Page 14, paragraph 60

For existing text read

60. The Sub-Committee noted that there were problems of leaks of dangerous goods from loading arms and spillage of such leaks on decks, but CEFIC and Fuels Europe requested EBU/ESO/ERSTU to provide more evidence to substantiate these problems.

2. Annex I, Chapter 1.1, 1.1.3.6.2 (d) and (e)

Not applicable to the English text

3. Annex I, Chapter 3.2, Table A, UN No. 1148

Not applicable to the English text

4. Annex I, Chapter 3.2, Table C, UN No. 2057 packing group II:

For existing text read

In column (5) Replace "3 + N3" by "3 + N1". In column (6) Replace "N" by "C".

In column (8) Replace "3" by "2".

In column (13) Replace "3" by "2".

5. Annex I, Chapter 3.2, Table C, UN No. 2057 packing group III:

In column (5)	Replace " $3 + N3$ " by " $3 + N1$ ".
In column (6)	Replace "N" by "C".
In column (7)	Replace "3" by "2".
In column (8)	Replace "3" by "2".
In column (13)	Replace "3" by "2".

6. Annex I, Chapter 3.2, Table C, UN No. 2920, column (16)

Not applicable to the English text

7. Annex I, Chapter 7.1, 7.1.6.12, VE02

Not applicable to the English text

8. Annex I, Chapter 7.2, 7.2.4.25.5, last paragraph

Not applicable to the English text

9. Annex I, Chapter 8.6, ADN Checklist, question 4

For 8.6.3, ADN Checklist, question 4 read 8.6.3, ADN Checklist, Explanations of question 4

10. Annex I, Chapter 9.3, 9.3.x.60

Replace existing Note by

NOTE: Additional decontamination substances for the purpose of avoiding corrosion of eyes and skin are allowed.